Fact Sheet: Department of Education
Announces State by State American Rescue
Plan Funding and HEERF grants for Colleges
and Universities

Today, the Department of Education announced the final $198 million in additional grants under the
American Rescue Plan — one of the largest one-time infusions of funding ever provided to the nation’s
colleges and universities. This fact sheet includes an updated table of state-by-state awards for colleges
and universities provided in the President’s American Rescue Plan and the total received under the
Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF) to date.

Total received

Total received under

State under ARP HEERF

Alabama S 804,762,214 S 1,541,695,760
Alaska S 42,282,695 S 82,973,874
Arizona S 716,725,547 S 1,480,506,105
Arkansas S 412,738,435 S 792,901,259
California $5,286,297,967 S 10,215,981,832
Colorado $ 517,560,012 S 999,588,363
Connecticut S 380,399,012 S 755,285,259
Delaware S 123,298,287 S 241,342,749
Florida $2,406,113,350 S 4,643,351,851
Georgia $1,420,004,930 S 2,717,879,927
Hawaii S 143,086,394 S 296,628,663
Idaho S 207,298,328 S 385,733,553
Illinois $1,324,113,699 S 2,557,495,067
Indiana S 715,282,579 S 1,386,122,641
lowa S 374,657,139 S 712,154,952
Kansas S 346,843,153 S 653,956,394
Kentucky S 496,026,783 S 953,019,751
Louisiana S 696,897,173 S 1,340,883,450
Maine S 125,932,605 S 243,154,118
Maryland S 650,507,524 S 1,266,926,243
Massachusetts S 846,870,306 S 1,633,817,279
Michigan $1,060,458,112 S 2,045,389,620
Minnesota S 567,463,399 S 1,090,726,247
Mississippi S 576,369,275 S 1,116,493,938
Missouri S 670,177,971 S 1,287,417,262
Montana S 121,958,811 S 234,372,498



Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming
District of Columbia
Puerto Rico

217,666,322
213,515,448
166,184,070
943,696,025
$ 244,917,272
$2,757,618,457
$1,316,821,550
$ 95,797,807
$1,184,794,053
$ 455,735,008
$ 416,861,695
$1,359,259,618
$ 184,659,287
$ 605,077,405
$ 95,859,334
$ 823,646,561
$ 3,441,190,768
$ 505,968,236
66,348,793
950,840,491
679,928,137
212,711,386
580,126,182
44,604,408
187,265,114
787,142,954
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411,728,874
412,318,649
305,514,360
1,841,789,195
462,667,797
5,329,615,360
2,564,996,019
178,463,560
2,301,839,948
914,074,946
794,069,331
2,676,485,165
357,148,129
1,158,743,174
186,527,489
1,573,733,581
6,587,899,006
948,497,552
128,163,914
1,847,809,047
1,312,824,042
417,109,659
1,100,489,139
83,546,452
376,391,613
1,610,703,050
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