Fact Sheet: Department of Education Announces State by State American Rescue Plan Funding and HEERF grants for Colleges and Universities

Today, the Department of Education announced the final \$198 million in additional grants under the American Rescue Plan — one of the largest one-time infusions of funding ever provided to the nation's colleges and universities. This fact sheet includes an updated table of state-by-state awards for colleges and universities provided in the President's American Rescue Plan and the total received under the Higher Education Emergency Relief Fund (HEERF) to date.

State	Total received under ARP	Total received under HEERF	
Alabama	\$ 804,762,214	\$ 1,541,695,760	
Alaska	\$ 42,282,695	\$ 82,973,874	
Arizona	\$ 716,725,547	\$ 1,480,506,105	
Arkansas	\$ 412,738,435	\$ 792,901,259	
California	\$ 5,286,297,967	\$ 10,215,981,832	
Colorado	\$ 517,560,012	\$ 999,588,363	
Connecticut	\$ 380,399,012	\$ 755,285,259	
Delaware	\$ 123,298,287	\$ 241,342,749	
Florida	\$ 2,406,113,350	\$ 4,643,351,851	
Georgia	\$ 1,420,004,930	\$ 2,717,879,927	
Hawaii	\$ 143,086,894	\$ 296,628,663	
Idaho	\$ 207,298,328	\$ 385,733,553	
Illinois	\$ 1,324,113,699	\$ 2,557,495,067	
Indiana	\$ 715,282,579	\$ 1,386,122,641	
lowa	\$ 374,657,139	\$ 712,154,952	
Kansas	\$ 346,843,153	\$ 653,956,394	
Kentucky	\$ 496,026,783	\$ 953,019,751	
Louisiana	\$ 696,897,173	\$ 1,340,883,450	
Maine	\$ 125,932,605	\$ 243,154,118	
Maryland	\$ 650,507,524	\$ 1,266,926,243	
Massachusetts	\$ 846,870,306	\$ 1,633,817,279	
Michigan	\$ 1,060,458,112	\$ 2,045,389,620	
Minnesota	\$ 567,463,399	\$ 1,090,726,247	
Mississippi	\$ 576,369,275	\$ 1,116,493,938	
Missouri	\$ 670,177,971	\$ 1,287,417,262	
Montana	\$ 121,958,811	\$ 234,372,498	

At 1 1	A 247 666 222	444 700 074
Nebraska	\$ 217,666,322	\$ 411,728,874
Nevada	\$ 213,515,448	\$ 412,318,649
New Hampshire	\$ 166,184,070	\$ 305,514,360
New Jersey	\$ 943,696,025	\$ 1,841,789,195
New Mexico	\$ 244,917,272	\$ 462,667,797
New York	\$ 2,757,618,457	\$ 5,329,615,360
North Carolina	\$ 1,316,821,550	\$ 2,564,996,019
North Dakota	\$ 95,797,807	\$ 178,463,560
Ohio	\$ 1,184,794,053	\$ 2,301,839,948
Oklahoma	\$ 455,735,008	\$ 914,074,946
Oregon	\$ 416,861,695	\$ 794,069,331
Pennsylvania	\$ 1,359,259,618	\$ 2,676,485,165
Rhode Island	\$ 184,659,287	\$ 357,148,129
South Carolina	\$ 605,077,405	\$ 1,158,743,174
South Dakota	\$ 95,859,334	\$ 186,527,489
Tennessee	\$ 823,646,561	\$ 1,573,733,581
Texas	\$ 3,441,190,768	\$ 6,587,899,006
Utah	\$ 505,968,236	\$ 948,497,552
Vermont	\$ 66,348,793	\$ 128,163,914
Virginia	\$ 950,840,491	\$ 1,847,809,047
Washington	\$ 679,928,137	\$ 1,312,824,042
West Virginia	\$ 212,711,386	\$ 417,109,659
Wisconsin	\$ 580,126,182	\$ 1,100,489,139
Wyoming	\$ 44,604,408	\$ 83,546,452
District of Columbia	\$ 187,265,114	\$ 376,391,613
Puerto Rico	\$ 787,142,954	\$ 1,610,703,050